
Year-To-Date
2021 - 2022

Living Individuals $219,033,924

Realized Bequests 70,892,967

289,926,891

17,758,116

41,600,722

15,577,064

$364,862,794

Year-To-Date
2021 - 2022

$361,792,819

513,292

2,556,683

0

$364,862,794

996,294

388,459
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Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

$202,277,531

45,776,314

248,053,845

1,422,694

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

March 2023

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

19,134,041

31,004,099

13,000,910

$311,192,894

Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

$305,104,564

1,910,284

4,178,046

0

$311,192,894 $18,317,035

Gifts for
February 2022

$11,970,258

3,696,682

15,666,940

231,107

$18,317,035

Gifts for
February 2022

$17,928,576

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

1,096,842

3,912,637

247,342

$42,561,568

Gifts for
February 2023

$40,926,811

76,712

1,558,044

0

$42,561,568

0

0

Gifts for
February 2023

$31,104,360

6,200,386

37,304,746

cshankle
Text Box
Received by the RegentsMarch 23, 2023



State of Michigan
Year to Date
2022-2023

Outside of State
Year to Date
2022-2023

State of Michigan
Year to Date
2022-2023

Outside of State
Year to Date
2022-2023

Living Individuals $89,893,710 $112,383,821 44.4% 55.6%

Realized Bequests 23,811,184 21,965,129 52.0% 48.0%

113,704,894 134,348,950 45.8% 54.2%

6,667,699 12,466,342 34.8% 65.2%

10,043,866 20,960,233 32.4% 67.6%

976,401 12,024,509 7.5% 92.5%

$131,392,860 $179,800,034 42.2% 57.8%

Living Individuals 46,592 25,228 64.9% 35.1%

Realized Bequests 65 84 43.6% 56.4%

46,657 25,312 64.8% 35.2%

562 807 41.1% 58.9%

26 78 25.0% 75.0%

133 160 45.4% 54.6%

47,373 26,353 64.3% 35.7%

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

% of Donors

% of Gift Receipts

Item for Information
February 28, 2023

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

TOTAL Donors

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Donors

Gifts Received

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

Corporations

Foundations



Unit 2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 2022
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 801 888 828 571 575 4,929,369 1,037,384 948,660 633,368 689,666
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 526 585 653 462 414 1,909,335 1,797,314 2,990,692 1,488,964 935,716
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 6,656 7,137 7,077 5,132 4,797 36,644,595 35,613,813 26,907,655 23,054,935 23,173,050
School of Dentistry 1,598 1,786 1,832 1,269 1,096 3,645,749 3,986,978 3,786,565 3,180,992 1,624,653
School of Education 2,542 2,767 2,555 1,893 1,628 8,101,812 10,913,235 8,374,009 6,008,339 4,767,365
College of Engineering 7,122 7,884 7,673 5,323 5,383 27,216,524 34,968,602 42,672,706 30,951,568 22,253,025
School for Environment and Sustainability 929 1,014 948 686 651 5,303,384 3,079,372 4,577,080 2,883,468 3,757,584
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,544 2,553 2,475 1,726 1,715 3,179,576 4,634,059 4,584,737 3,760,919 2,086,971
School of Information 1,339 1,450 1,284 902 831 1,639,619 4,143,116 3,364,180 1,503,278 2,364,382
School of Kinesiology 882 825 853 572 572 1,020,420 1,850,601 2,382,769 2,083,370 1,521,136
Law School 5,292 5,341 4,890 3,480 3,406 10,700,484 14,177,840 27,100,557 18,420,930 10,913,435
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 17,488 18,611 18,310 12,457 12,539 39,646,309 53,247,251 63,480,850 48,930,363 36,346,402
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 3,974 4,255 4,541 3,212 3,091 6,981,497 4,845,594 8,399,526 5,746,247 4,150,240
School of Nursing 1,414 1,608 1,496 1,181 1,116 3,173,126 3,033,153 5,542,820 2,534,571 1,407,967
College of Pharmacy 885 1,022 990 702 658 2,860,039 1,907,478 1,803,852 1,364,485 2,908,843
School of Public Health 1,746 1,950 1,744 1,222 1,274 4,182,704 5,915,906 7,721,470 4,020,013 2,881,099
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 862 864 900 572 626 8,580,686 11,789,205 9,592,999 8,278,252 3,356,976
School of Social Work 1,229 1,463 1,435 989 957 1,186,336 1,605,179 2,312,226 1,336,197 889,303

Michigan Medicine 39,205 34,911 37,039 24,111 24,198 157,702,700 133,555,742 172,695,374 119,302,942 117,726,846

University of Michigan-Dearborn 4,093 3,583 4,265 2,220 2,399 4,859,325 2,970,931 3,701,794 2,221,991 2,027,634
University of Michigan-Flint 2,159 2,300 2,325 1,410 1,493 2,372,399 11,665,437 5,678,063 3,360,321 1,198,954

Alumni Association 4,719 4,789 4,694 3,730 2,884 1,463,459 1,457,390 1,202,461 951,941 651,107
Intercollegiate Athletics 6,559 9,726 7,031 4,065 4,123 29,052,108 30,337,400 29,565,867 24,440,534 23,316,209
Michigan Radio 220,734 216,708 222,466 129,761 126,930 7,996,748 8,082,748 8,276,030 4,364,327 4,610,775
Museum of Art 671 557 591 420 378 5,194,894 3,217,934 2,503,272 2,409,840 1,242,676
University Library 817 892 885 624 618 2,832,945 1,924,690 1,651,604 1,447,678 1,780,952
University Musical Society 1,912 4,655 2,175 1,132 1,561 3,199,059 2,506,031 2,828,444 2,176,672 3,307,020

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of February 28, 2023

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

February 28, 2022

Fiscal
YTD

February 28, 2023

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

February 28, 2022

Fiscal
YTD

February 28, 2023



Unit 2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 2022

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of February 28, 2023

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

February 28, 2022

Fiscal
YTD

February 28, 2023

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

February 28, 2022

Fiscal
YTD

February 28, 2023
Office of the President 2,216 1,722 2,834 1,970 2,220 1,935,328 988,053 2,735,898 2,221,528 965,384
Life Sciences Institute 211 159 168 97 117 3,062,099 1,662,019 2,350,934 1,448,467 2,848,608

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 586 3,042 972 537 571 6,010,347 3,311,776 10,179,342 9,026,634 1,160,561
Bentley Historical Library 331 337 278 193 196 986,184 3,024,398 4,013,527 1,743,662 1,323,571
Center for the Education of Women 582 704 630 450 365 291,046 334,370 306,000 243,129 200,671
Clements Library 687 670 989 737 576 8,487,845 511,938 11,280,076 722,686 1,403,789
Graham Sustainability Institution 0 106 84 52 51 2,304,483 1,587,259 556,965 413,798
Institute for Social Research 387 795 517 392 311 13,225,247 4,571,933 7,811,105 4,998,202 2,459,926
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,540 2,876 3,483 2,379 2,097 491,547 1,145,180 1,849,084 1,524,975 484,886
Office of Financial Aid 2,347 3,119 2,320 1,495 1,431 4,060,751 8,112,487 8,887,284 8,168,525 6,446,736
Office of Student Publications 642 945 864 663 702 273,749 190,632 207,096 182,105 363,173

VP for Development 284 199 222 187 136 7,957,064 4,437,874 2,762,508 2,748,339 3,295,104

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 882 731 606 417 410 463,891 609,561 253,001 221,913 89,429

VP of Research 139 101 117 66 93 2,827,419 1,086,248 1,177,710 776,449 2,546,347

VP Student Life 8,659 6,853 7,999 3,240 4,099 4,648,643 4,961,281 4,994,060 3,422,708 5,300,927

TOTAL 359,191 362,483 364,038 222,699 219,288 $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $515,041,143 $364,862,794 $311,192,894
TOTAL DONORS 105,956 104,775 99,581 76,185 73,726



2020 2021 2022

Living Individuals $257,734,476 $265,158,141 $295,239,840 $219,033,924 $202,277,531

Realized Bequests 59,777,152 34,885,871 90,803,519 70,892,967 45,776,314

317,511,628 300,044,012 386,043,358 289,926,891 248,053,845

29,872,963 34,930,586 28,623,606 17,758,116 19,134,041

63,731,728 63,271,376 65,554,793 41,600,722 31,004,099

29,180,041 33,270,643 34,819,386 15,577,064 13,000,910

$440,296,360 $431,516,616 $515,041,143 $364,862,794 $311,192,894

Living Individuals 350,188 354,299 355,823 218,282 214,136

Realized Bequests 437 393 512 347 420

350,625 354,692 356,335 218,629 214,556

6,719 5,948 5,752 3,143 3,958

480 477 479 251 234

1,367 1,366 1,472 676 540

359,191 362,483 364,038 222,699 219,288TOTAL Transactions

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of February 28, 2023

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

FYTD
February 28, 2022

FYTD
February 28, 2023



FYTD

DISTRIBUTION 2020 2021 2022 February 28, 2023

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 14,825,089 6,758,897 6,671,469 3,804,379

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 135,789 100,059 123,809 154,323

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 20,541,039 30,455,249 26,887,954 12,154,239

Endowment Restricted - Library 561,868 673,403 228,353 1,397,075

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 608,084 703,152 360,789 331,951

Endowment Restricted - Other 15,856,201 7,555,630 28,383,107 6,504,979

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 5,852,870 4,760,090 5,616,378 7,144,931

Endowment Restricted - Research 43,906,594 33,883,111 35,352,946 21,106,249

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 61,868,996 65,694,600 90,643,012 42,503,586

Endowment Unrestricted 700,740 555,261 1,039,606 181,686

Loan Funds 16,757 750 34,342 17,246

Property, Building, Equipment 29,666,427 35,862,846 34,098,859 33,180,169

Total Capital Purposes Funds $194,540,454 $187,003,048 $229,440,623 $128,480,812

Academic Divisions 21,302,836 25,327,662 28,365,621 29,367,962

Athletics 755,359 563,875 1,047,467 845,738

Faculty and Staff 9,834,618 9,324,668 12,401,290 10,541,282

Library 1,728,324 768,370 888,708 1,819,536

Op and Maint of Plant 9,846,869 5,013,644 6,374,632 2,837,092

Other Restricted 21,333,939 11,212,574 21,680,033 12,503,244

Public Service and Extension 50,804,146 57,273,482 50,162,951 29,545,870

Research 104,361,500 107,676,940 125,439,128 71,173,741

Student Financial Aid 20,679,967 25,386,350 33,897,147 20,433,838

Unrestricted 5,108,349 1,966,004 5,343,542 3,643,778

Total Current Operations Funds $245,755,906 $244,513,569 $285,600,520 $182,712,082

Sum: $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $515,041,143 $311,192,894

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Distribution Report of Gifts Received
as of February 28, 2023



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 9,928 2.5% 250 263,664 1,055 32 50,364 1,574 47 58,888 1,253 329 372,916 1,133
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 7,853 1.5% 118 77,909 660 46 195,264 4,245 66 86,609 1,312 230 359,782 1,564
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 53,408 3.5% 1,880 6,568,507 3,494 156 441,486 2,830 209 517,979 2,478 2,245 7,527,972 3,353
School of Dentistry 9,747 4.3% 418 513,712 1,229 55 57,292 1,042 92 141,106 1,534 565 712,111 1,260
School of Education 40,365 1.8% 708 503,983 712 139 533,972 3,842 144 246,379 1,711 991 1,284,335 1,296
College of Engineering 87,981 2.4% 2,090 3,067,005 1,467 249 1,874,201 7,527 397 491,685 1,239 2,736 5,432,891 1,986
School for Environment and Sustainability 10,217 2.6% 262 142,148 543 81 112,277 1,386 53 57,350 1,082 396 311,775 787
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 114,664 0.8% 933 890,091 954 70 89,254 1,275 97 39,077 403 1,100 1,018,422 926
School of Information 10,097 2.8% 287 404,082 1,408 47 60,502 1,287 65 71,478 1,100 399 536,061 1,344
School of Kinesiology 8,837 1.5% 135 114,922 851 41 128,667 3,138 63 121,138 1,923 239 364,727 1,526
Law School 22,197 8.6% 1,899 4,625,583 2,436 63 235,999 3,746 160 414,277 2,589 2,122 5,275,859 2,486
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 225,023 2.0% 4,444 7,154,454 1,610 657 890,324 1,355 1,667 2,608,047 1,565 6,768 10,652,826 1,574
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 13,790 2.5% 345 230,723 669 896 846,852 945 643 492,974 767 1,884 1,570,549 834
School of Nursing 13,485 3.7% 493 317,058 643 93 206,753 2,223 114 611,321 5,362 700 1,135,133 1,622
College of Pharmacy 4,483 5.1% 227 597,775 2,633 27 122,803 4,548 94 198,338 2,110 348 918,915 2,641
School of Public Health 16,643 3.2% 539 372,062 690 71 51,702 728 112 199,540 1,782 722 623,305 863
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 4,394 4.3% 189 160,206 848 42 930,871 22,164 53 188,342 3,554 284 1,279,419 4,505
School of Social Work 16,331 2.5% 412 226,862 551 41 79,915 1,949 77 258,941 3,363 530 565,718 1,067

Michigan Medicine 14,493 5.0% 728 1,638,505 2,251 2,929 8,877,540 3,031 10,342 10,813,495 1,046 13,999 21,329,539 1,524

University of Michigan-Dearborn 59,843 0.8% 456 321,291 705 130 338,664 2,605 443 310,950 702 1,029 970,904 944
University of Michigan-Flint 48,933 0.4% 218 173,643 797 139 159,113 1,145 171 131,068 766 528 463,825 878

Alumni Association 1,067 393,905 369 872 147,302 169 1,939 541,208 279
Intercollegiate Athletics 1,338 7,312,365 5,465 667 991,065 1,486 2,005 8,303,430 4,141
Michigan Radio 5,247 740,287 141 21,643 2,349,343 109 26,890 3,089,629 115
Museum of Art 122 321,557 2,636 107 101,827 952 229 423,384 1,849
University Library 288 429,596 1,492 90 137,061 1,523 378 566,656 1,499
University Musical Society 484 795,627 1,644 641 384,978 601 1,125 1,180,605 1,049

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of February 28, 2023

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of February 28, 2023

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*

Office of the President 698 345,176 495 239 152,886 640 937 498,062 532
Life Sciences Institute 23 118,696 5,161 21 11,135 530 44 129,831 2,951

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 141 145,518 1,032 114 358,387 3,144 255 503,905 1,976
Bentley Historical Library 66 151,782 2,300 61 37,623 617 127 189,405 1,491
Center for the Education of Women 153 89,490 585 41 54,609 1,332 194 144,099 743
Clements Library 216 220,629 1,021 164 57,129 348 380 277,758 731
Graham Sustainability Institution 11 16,825 1,530 5 1,430 286 16 18,256 1,141
Institute for Social Research 90 110,052 1,223 58 89,539 1,544 148 199,591 1,349
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 651 173,397 266 1,019 183,614 180 1,670 357,011 214
Office of Financial Aid 572 859,024 1,502 223 391,178 1,754 795 1,250,202 1,573
Office of Student Publications 346 211,570 611 160 38,184 239 506 249,754 494

VP for Development 29 1,251,489 43,155 21 358,453 17,069 50 1,609,942 32,199

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 28 3,302 118 48 4,358 91 76 7,660 101

VP of Research 24 117,559 4,898 13 34,412 2,647 37 151,971 4,107

VP Student Life 1,271 1,380,090 1,086 1,390 1,977,417 1,423 2,661 3,357,508 1,262



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 562 2 10 1 0 575 628,586 8,190 42,890 10,000 689,666
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 404 6 1 0 3 414 498,482 402,043 191 35,000 935,716
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 4,211 30 542 10 4 4,797 18,987,435 2,814,959 1,268,948 96,108 5,600 23,173,050
School of Dentistry 1,017 4 63 1 11 1,096 830,461 293,544 260,048 250 240,351 1,624,653
School of Education 1,602 13 6 3 4 1,628 4,101,441 252,706 23,400 322,828 66,990 4,767,365
College of Engineering 4,902 37 417 8 19 5,383 12,949,429 1,309,717 6,383,720 386,925 1,223,234 22,253,025
School for Environment and Sustainability 623 4 13 7 4 651 1,866,494 83,908 5,475 708,465 1,093,242 3,757,584
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 1,675 18 22 0 0 1,715 1,216,469 817,789 52,714 2,086,971
School of Information 791 21 16 1 2 831 1,081,306 644,291 444,481 4,770 189,534 2,364,382
School of Kinesiology 559 2 4 3 4 572 866,346 62,457 16,800 490,049 85,483 1,521,136
Law School 3,159 12 225 5 5 3,406 8,755,212 1,596,723 372,051 177,750 11,700 10,913,435
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 12,154 70 245 41 29 12,539 17,585,473 12,820,578 382,599 5,161,120 396,632 36,346,402
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 3,011 13 61 1 5 3,091 3,298,971 561,946 132,543 150,000 6,779 4,150,240
School of Nursing 1,101 2 6 5 2 1,116 1,212,538 16,221 5,208 127,500 46,500 1,407,967
College of Pharmacy 621 4 22 3 8 658 1,022,065 1,184,752 397,207 2,250 302,568 2,908,843
School of Public Health 1,235 0 28 6 5 1,274 1,456,455 917,329 415,413 91,903 2,881,099
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 608 0 13 4 1 626 3,061,566 6,345 254,065 35,000 3,356,976
School of Social Work 940 2 2 3 10 957 685,464 110,000 1,854 55,375 36,610 889,303

Michigan Medicine 22,931 83 888 56 240 24,198 75,558,522 12,972,061 4,389,297 17,096,788 7,710,179 117,726,846

University of Michigan-Dearborn 2,257 2 122 3 15 2,399 1,564,054 114,000 238,354 21,200 90,025 2,027,634
University of Michigan-Flint 1,468 0 12 5 8 1,493 926,213 29,090 132,600 111,051 1,198,954

Alumni Association 2,813 0 65 1 5 2,884 631,397 15,879 2,902 929 651,107
Intercollegiate Athletics 3,937 26 147 7 6 4,123 18,324,390 2,386,166 2,511,538 92,250 1,865 23,316,209
Michigan Radio 126,422 3 417 24 64 126,930 3,280,217 453,566 26,301 274,425 576,265 4,610,775
Museum of Art 372 1 3 1 1 378 1,015,259 200,000 1,633 25,000 783 1,242,676
University Library 603 3 8 2 2 618 1,641,655 85,132 21,150 900 32,115 1,780,952
University Musical Society 1,519 14 26 1 1 1,561 2,405,367 423,264 318,389 150,000 10,000 3,307,020

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of February 28, 2023



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of February 28, 2023

Office of the President 1,973 23 221 2 1 2,220 683,844 243,601 32,439 4,500 1,000 965,384
Life Sciences Institute 111 0 2 4 117 1,623,344 1,050,000 175,264 2,848,608

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 530 0 38 2 1 571 917,585 37,030 193,947 12,000 1,160,561
Bentley Historical Library 192 1 1 1 1 196 246,105 1,027,266 100 50,000 100 1,323,571
Center for the Education of Women 352 11 1 1 365 168,571 26,800 300 5,000 200,671
Clements Library 563 2 6 2 3 576 320,133 1,027,266 3,245 52,500 645 1,403,789
Graham Sustainability Institution 50 0 1 0 51 383,798 30,000 413,798
Institute for Social Research 301 0 2 8 0 311 1,080,383 240 1,379,303 2,459,926
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,077 0 14 0 6 2,097 478,002 2,284 4,600 484,886
Office of Financial Aid 1,350 6 57 1 17 1,431 2,561,286 3,744,644 93,565 24,046 23,195 6,446,736
Office of Student Publications 690 12 0 0 702 362,094 1,079 363,173

VP for Development 125 3 6 0 2 136 3,161,390 26,716 78,998 28,000 3,295,104

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 405 3 1 1 410 7,660 21,000 60,619 150 89,429

VP of Research 87 3 3 93 835,171 33,025 1,678,151 2,546,347

VP Student Life 3,833 13 200 8 45 4,099 3,996,898 92,809 538,802 321,800 350,617 5,300,927

TOTAL* 214,136 420 3,958 234 540 219,288 $202,277,531 $45,776,314 $19,134,041 $31,004,099 $13,000,910 $311,192,894



 
 

LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR FEBRUARY 2023 
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Macksood A. Aftab, Flushing 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Allama Muhammad Iqbal Symposium on Islamic Thought and 

Civilization Fund 

10,000 

 
Scott J. Agge, Clarksburg, Maryland 
 College of Engineering 
  Scott Agge Family Robotics Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Scott Agge Family Internship Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Michael Albert, Tucson, Arizona 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

20,000 

 
Rochelle D. Alpert, San Francisco, California 
 Law School 
  Alpert-Greenwald Scholarship Fund 

30,000 

 
Amazon.com, Inc., Seattle, Washington 
 School of Information 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

55,000 

 
American Muslim Community Services, Flint 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  American Muslim Community Services Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

130,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

2,530,279 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

150,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 

125,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 

15,000 
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Anonymous Donor 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

1,200,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

8,500,000 

 
Shanti & Matt Ariker Donor Advised Fund at Schwab Charitable, Lafayette, 
California 
 University of Michigan 

20,000 

 
Dr. Robert C. and Veronica Atkins Foundation, Jupiter, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Atkins Professorship Expendable Fund 

100,000 

 
Alfred J. Barbagallo, Darien, Connecticut 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Barbagallo Family Men's Lacrosse Expendable Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Belcan Corporation, Blue Ash, Ohio 
 College of Engineering 

25,000 

 
Better Medicare Alliance, Washington, District of Columbia 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

30,000 

 
Ryan S. Bewersdorf, Northville 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Gina and Ryan Bewersdorf Family Fund 

20,000 

 
Helga and Jerry Bilik Giving Fund at the Community Foundation of 
Sarasota County, Sarasota, Florida 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Jerry and Helga Bilik Scholarship in Music Education Fund 

25,000 

 
Darren and Michelle Black Charitable Fund of the Compbined Jewish 
Philanthropies of Greater Boston, Boston, Massachusetts 
 University of Michigan 

20,000 

 
Nikolas A. Bletsos, Huntington Beach, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Nikolas A. and Denise A. Bletsos Endowed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 
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Frederick W. Buckman, Portland, Oregon 
 College of Engineering 
  John C. Lee Fellowship Fund 
  William Martin Fellowship Fund 

25,000 

 
Jeffrey and Susan Callen Family Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, 
San Francisco, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  John J. Voorhees, M.D. Legacy Professorship Fund 

10,000 

 
Sol W. and Hermina Cantor Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Jimmy Cohen Cancer Nurses Wellness Fund 

15,000 

 
A. Craig Cattell, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
L. Kay Chandler, La Jolla, California 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Julie Chandler Emery Fund 

24,202 

 
Charitable Adult Rides and Services, Inc., San Diego, California 
 Michigan Radio 

38,119 

 
John Q. Cheng, Hong Kong, China 
 College of Engineering 
  Cheng Family Fund 

15,000 

 
Cisco Systems, Inc., San Jose, California 
 Michigan Medicine 

43,120 

 
The Ciullo Family Endowment Fund at the Raymond James Charitable 
Endowment Fund, St Petersburg, Florida 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Ciullo Family Scholarship Fund 

41,667 

 
Coca-Cola Foundation, Atlanta, Georgia 
 For employee matching gifts 

11,859 

 
Community Oncology Alliance, Virginia Beach, Virginia 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Destination Ann Arbor, Ann Arbor 
 Student Life 
  Alex's Great State Race Student Support Fund 
  Other Support 

10,000 
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Greg and Jessica Dooley Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,000 

 
Dowel Iris, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Law School 
  Stefan and Marilyn Tucker Scholarship Fund 

175,670 

 
Jonathan N. Dyke, Nashville, Tennessee 
 University of Michigan 

20,000 

 
Karl C. Easley Estate 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  In memory of Leilah Eileen Easley 

14,781 

 
EmblemHealth, New York, New York 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

20,000 

 
John D. Evans, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 
 University of Michigan 
  John D. Evans Fund 
   Charitable remainder unitrust 

886,387 

 
Sharon V. Faricy, Clyde Hill, Washington 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Faricy Family Endowed Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Kay Felt Estate 
 Law School 

12,676 

 
Dolores M. Finger, Waterford 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Jonathan Fouts, Rye, New York 
 University of Michigan 

24,975 

 
Maxine & Stuart Frankel Foundation of the JP Morgan Charitable Giving 
Fund/National Philanthropic Trust, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Susan B. Garbarini Estate 
 School of Dentistry 
  Susan B. Garbarini Endowed Dental Hygiene Scholarship Fund 

17,961 

 
Alan B. Gelband, New York, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Alan Gelband Private Equity Student Awards Fund 

25,000 
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Douglas C. Gessner, Glenview, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Douglas and Michelle Gessner Endowed Basketball Scholarship 

Fund 

11,667 

 
GHO Ventures, LLC, Princeton, New Jersey 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Harold M. Gibbons Estate 
 College of Engineering 

69,856 

 
W. Barry Gilbert, Rochester, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 

20,000 

 
William B. Ginsberg, New York, New York 
 Student Life 
  Edward and Rosalie Ginsberg Building Fund 

100,000 

 
Emily Glasser Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Museum of Art 
  William S. Susman Photography Acquisitions Fund 

80,000 

 
GS Gives Annual Giving Fund, Albany, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Friedland Family Goldman Sachs Gives Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
ACC Warriors, Ashland, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Google, Inc., Mountain View, California 
 For employee matching gifts 

40,875 

 
Jeffry N. Grabel, Rockville Centre, New York 
 Law School 
  Drew Grabel Family Dean's Discretionary Fund 

10,000 

 
Nancy and James Grosfeld Foundation, Southfield 
 School of Social Work 
  Nancy and James Grosfeld Fund 

25,000 

 
Robert and Patricia Gussin Family Fund of the National Philanthropic 
Trust, Sarasota, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Robert and Patricia Gussin Endowed Fund 

10,000 
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Hall, Render, Killian, Heath & Lyman, P.S.C., Indianapolis, Indiana 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
   In memory of Arthur F. deVaux 

10,000 

 
Aaron and Jaime Harris Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Aaron and Jaime Harris Go Blue! Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Timothy E. Hartch, Greenwich, Connecticut 
 Law School 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

100,000 

 
Gordon S. Hassing, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 
 Michigan Medicine 

50,000 

 
Daniel J. Hathaway, Burlington, Vermont 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Daniel J. Hathaway Graduate Student Fellowship Fund 

25,000 

 
Ralph C. Heid Jr., Charlevoix 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Heid Family Fund 
  Student Support 
 Michigan Radio 
 School of Education 
  Heid Educators Abroad Fund 
 School of Nursing 
  Heid Nurses Abroad Fund 
 University Library 
  Ralph C. and Mary Lynn Heid Rare Materials Research 

Fellowship Fund 
  The Heid U-M Library Foreign Collection Enhancement Fund 

194,589 

 
Humana Inc., Louisville, Kentucky 
 For employee matching gifts 

40,000 

 
Hutchins Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Engineering 
  Solar Car Project Fund 

20,000 

 
I am Standing, LLC, Belleville 
 Center for the Education of Women 
  Deodge Hill Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Intel Corporation, Santa Clara, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 Student Life 

10,200 
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Evelyn J. Iversen, Kalamazoo 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Amelia Kulesa Konopka Endowed Fund in Polish Studies 

21,466 

 
JPMorgan Chase & Co., New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 
 Student Life 

34,000 

 
John E. Jackson, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  John E. Jackson Assistant Research Professorship Fund 
   Charitable remainder unitrust 

983,044 

 
Thomas S. Jerome Lectureship Fund, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  T. S. Jerome Lecture and Publication Fund 

11,630 

 
Conrad & Caroline Jobst Foundation, Toledo, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Conrad and Caroline Jobst Research Professorship Fund 
  Research 

225,000 

 
Johnson & Johnson, New Brunswick, New Jersey 
 For employee matching gifts 

28,725 

 
Jo W. Johnson, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Robert L. Wiese Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Perry L. Johnson, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
John Jonides, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  John Jonides Graduate Research Fund 
   Charitable gift annuity 

100,000 

 
D. Dan and Betty Kahn Foundation, Troy 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000,000 

 
Robert H. Kaiser Estate 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Robert H. Kaiser Endowed Baseball Scholarship Fund 
  Robert H. Kaiser Endowed Volleyball Scholarship Fund 

2,143,929 

 
Kaufmann Family Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  In memory of Dr. Arthur C. Curtis 

50,000 
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Jeri A. Kelch TTEE, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Robert P. Kelch, M.D. Professorship in Pediatrics Fund 

126,051 

 
Robert P. Kelch, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Robert P. Kelch, M.D. Professorship in Pediatrics Fund 

323,949 

 
John B. Kemp, Bloomfield Hills 
 Bentley Historical Library 
  Research 

15,000 

 
George L. Kenyon, San Francisco, California 
 College of Pharmacy 
  The Building Fund 

50,000 

 
Jung Gyun J. Kim, Seoul, Republic of Korea 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Patrick C. Kwan, Hong Kong, Hong Kong Island, Hong Kong 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Mr. and Mrs. Patrick Kwan Complex Systems Post-Doctoral 

Research Support Fund 

51,376 

 
Lapidus Family Foundation, New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Football Performance Center Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Bryan Lapidus Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Beverly J. Lasher Estate 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Carl H. and Lillian M. Lasher Scholarship Fund 

971,422 

 
Chi Ping Lau, Hong Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 University of Michigan 

50,000 

 
Carmah A. Lawler Estate 
 School of Social Work 

10,000 

 
David L. Leichtman, Tuckahoe, New York 
 University Musical Society 

10,000 

 
Antonia Lenstra, Minusio, Switzerland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dr. Antonia Lenstra Fund 

50,000 
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David A. Lepo, Alameda, California 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  David A. Lepo Urban Planning Scholarship Fund 

12,500 

 
Shuyi Li, Ann Arbor 
 Student Life 
  Shuyi Li Community Fellows Fund 

13,000 

 
David M. Lohman, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Lohman Family LSA Scholarship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Lohman Family BBA Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Ole W. Lyngklip, Jr. Trust, Franklin 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Kala Lyngklip Endowed Fund 

100,000 

 
Edward and Jennifer Magnus Schwab Charitable Fund, San Francisco, 
California 
 Graham Sustainability Institution 
  Research 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 
 University of Michigan 
  Magnus Family Fund 

115,000 

 
Marcus Family Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation of 
Metropolitan Detroit, Bloomfield Hills 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Building Fund 

20,000 

 
MathWorks, Inc., Natick, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

40,000 

 
William G. McGowan Charitable Fund, Inc., Chicago, Illinois 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  McGowan Fellows Program Fund 

36,764 

 
Susan G. McLean Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dr. Ian McLean Scholarship Fund in Ophthalmic Pathology 

150,000 

 
Paul M. Meister, Hampton, New Hampshire 
 Michigan Medicine 

19,150 
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Michigan Rowing Association, Ann Arbor 
 Student Life 

45,000 

 
Alex J. Miller, West Bloomfield 
 Student Life 

55,000 

 
Marlene F. Miller, West Bloomfield 
 Student Life 
  In memory of Adam Miller 

10,000 

 
Morse Family Foundation, Inc, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Morse Family Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Marta Mrazovic-Whipple, Gainesville, Florida 
 College of Engineering 
  G. Hoyt Whipple and Marta Mrazovic-Whipple Fellowship Fund 
   Charitable gift annuity 

400,000 

 
Multiverse Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
 Office of Research 

105,000 

 
Nam Charitable Lead Annuity Trust, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Elder Sang-Yong Nam and Mrs. Moon-Sook Nam Endowment 

Fund 

89,738 

 
National Action Council for Minorities in Engineering, Alexandria, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

22,500 

 
Neild Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Neild Family Women's Field Hockey Expendable Scholarship 

Fund 

20,000 

 
Sarah W. Newman, Ann Arbor 
 Center for the Education of Women 
  Sarah Winans Newman Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 
 Michigan Radio 

25,042 

 
Nippon Life Insurance Company, Tokyo, Japan 
 Law School 

10,000 

 
Jeffrey C. Norman, HoHoKus, New Jersey 
 Student Life 

20,000 
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Mitchell and Caroline Nussbaum Family Charitable Fund at Fidelity 
Charitable, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 University Musical Society 
  Student Support 

15,000 

 
Owen H. Oakley Jr., Alamo, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Owen H. and E. Toki Oakley Graduate Student Support Fund 

20,000 

 
Pande Family Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Diego, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Atul and Patricia Pande Endowed Scholarship Fund 
  Pande Family Endowed Scholarship Fund 

150,000 

 
David C. Patterson, Columbus, Ohio 
 Law School 
  David and Carolyn Patterson Darrow Scholarship Fund 

44,728 

 
Philippine Consulate General, Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 University Library 

88,715 

 
Philosopher's Information Center, Bowling Green, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

10,000 

 
The Polaris Foundation, Inc., Mc Lean, Virginia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Fawakih Qur'anic Arabic Course Instruction Fund 

10,000 

 
Michael R. Pollard, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Michael and Penelope Pollard Scholarship Fund 
 School of Nursing 
  Penelope and Michael Pollard Scholarship Fund 

24,627 

 
Penelope B. Pollard, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
 School of Nursing 
  Penelope and Michael Pollard Scholarship Fund 

36,057 

 
Prechter Family Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 School of Education 
  Prechter Detroit Education Fund 

500,000 

 
Procter & Gamble Company, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
  Other Support 

81,350 
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Bhashyakarlu Rambhala, McLean, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 
  Bhashyakarlu Rambhala Graduate Fellowship Fund 

20,000 

 
Rave Associates, Inc., Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

48,640 

 
Raj Charitable Foundation, Beaumont, Texas 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Raj Reddy Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Alan D. Reed, Rockford, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 

20,000 

 
Jordi Ribas, Yarrow Point, Washington 
 College of Engineering 
  Ribas Family Fellowship Fund 

25,000 

 
Robert J. Rock, Birmingham 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Rob and Karen Rock Student-Athlete Enrichment Fund 

76,188 

 
Richard H. Rogel, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Rogel Cancer Center Fund 

1,862,751 

 
Rosen Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Betsy and Marc Rosen Family Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Mary M. Rosewater, Scarsdale, New York 
 School of Education 
 Student Life 

17,500 

 
Ronald M. Rossen, Saratoga, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Ronald M. Rossen, M.D. and Linda S. Rossen Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Robert L. Roty, Pitman, New Jersey 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,000 

 
Judith D. Rumelhart, Ann Arbor 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Priscilla Lindsay Theatre and Dance Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 
 University Musical Society 

25,353 
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Roxie Sahakian Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Leonard L. Watkins Endowment Fund 

24,000 

 
The Richard Salomon Family Foundation, New York, New York 
 Student Life 

25,000 

 
Lewis and Kathy Sandy Charitable Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Sandy-Hassmiller Early Career Health Services Research Award 

Fund 

15,000 

 
Sanofi US, Bridgewater, New Jersey 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Catherine M. Sarri, Silver Spring, Maryland 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Rosemary Sarri Family Research Young Researcher Award Fund 

20,574 

 
Scott L. Scher, Livingston, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Lauren Scher Scholarship Fund 

15,000 

 
Schlanger Family Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Schlanger Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Albert G. & Olive H. Schlink Foundation, Sandusky, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Albert G. Schlink Endowment Fund 

10,000 

 
Schmidt Futures, New York, New York 
 Office of Research 
  Research 

1,302,299 

 
George W. Schnetzer III, Tulsa, Oklahoma 
 Michigan Medicine 
  George W. Schnetzer, III, M.D. and Mary H. Lhevine Fund 

25,000 

 
Michael Schwab, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Schwab Family Fund 

20,000 

 
Michelle and Jeffrey Seifman Family Gift Fund at the J.P. Morgan Securities 
Charitable Giving Fund, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 University of Michigan 

40,000 
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Charles K. Sestok III, Birmingham 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

10,000 

 
Elvera B. Shappirio, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 
 Michigan Medicine 
 Michigan Radio 
 University Musical Society 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

10,000 

 
Amruthanand Sivalenka, Orlando, Florida 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Raj Reddy Scholarship Fund 
   In memory of Raj Reddy 

10,600 

 
Glen C. and Gail G. Smith Fund of the Kalamazoo Community Foundation, 
Kalamazoo 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 
  W.E. Upjohn Peony Garden Fund 

25,000 

 
The Allison & Jerry Sokol Family Philanthropic Fund of the Greater Miami 
Jewish Federation, Miami, Florida 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Allison and Jerry Sokol Fund for Judaic Studies 

13,000 

 
Daniel E. Stainforth, Elk Rapids 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
   Charitable gift annuity 

100,000 

 
Louis C. Stanford Trust, Plymouth 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

20,000 

 
Irving Stenn Jr., Palo Alto, California 
 Law School 
  Irving Stenn Jr. Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Robert F. Stoner Estate 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

16,000 

 
Joel D. Tauber, Birmingham 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Tauber Institute Scholarship Fund 

200,000 
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A. Alfred Taubman Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
   In memory of Michael James Fitzgerald 

50,000 

 
Noel M. Tichy, Naples, Florida 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Eleanor Josaitis Global Citizenship Initiative Fund 
  Noel Tichy Action Learning Fund 
  Noel Tichy Veterans Support Fund 

73,000 

 
Barbara Timmer, Beverly Hills, California 
 Museum of Art 

10,000 

 
Steve Tisch Family Foundation, New York, New York 
 Student Life 
  Howard Bragman Coming Out Fund 

25,000 

 
Michael H. Tomasello, Mountain View, California 
 Student Life 
  Tomasello Endowed Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Tuft Family Foundation, New York, New York 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Tuft Family Fund 

100,000 

 
Susan Valenstein, Narragansett, Rhode Island 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Elliot S. Valenstein Biopsychology Colloquium Fund 
   In memory of Elliot Valenstein 

12,500 

 
David G. Van Hooser, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

100,000 

 
Thomas A. Van Tiem Sr., Grosse Pointe 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Judge Thomas A. and Helen Van Tiem Early Childhood Education 

Scholarship Fund 
   Charitable gift annuity 

175,000 

 
Vernick Family Charitable Fund of Bank of America Charitable Gift Fund, 
Boston, Massachusetts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

15,000 

 
Nihir Waghela, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
   In memory of Lata Waghela 

10,001 
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Luise E. Walker Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

1,000,000 

 
William C. Weese, Paradise Valley, Arizona 
 Museum of Art 
  Weese Program for Ceramic Arts at UMMA Fund 

72,000 

 
Ronald N. Weiser, Bay Harbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Weiser Family Hub Support Fund 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Weiser Diplomacy Center Administration Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 
 Law School 
  Paul R. Dimond Prize Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Heinz C. Prechter Bipolar Research Endowed Fund 
  Ronald and Eileen Weiser Food Allergy Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Thomas Kinnear Professorship Fund 
  Weiser Family Entrepreneurship Awards Fund 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Weiser Family Residential Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 

1,952,454 

 
J. Michael & Julie Whitted Fund of the Fidelity Charitable, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 University of Michigan 

50,000 

 
Wielenga Innovation Foundation, Hollywood, Florida 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

20,000 

 
Gail R. Wilensky, Washington, District of Columbia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

36,530 

 
Douglas R. Woll, West Bloomfield 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Ronald J. Woods Charitable Trust, North Palm Beach, Florida 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Student Support 

20,000 

 
Peter and Nancy Wurman Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Engineering 
  Building Fund 

80,000 
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Angela Yang, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Radio 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Angela Yang's Beautiful Mother Scholarship Fund 
   Charitable gift annuity 

50,005 

 
Dicky Yordan, Jakarta, Indonesia 
 College of Engineering 
  SEJ Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Reed N. Youmans, Davis, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Reed Nesbit Professorship in Urology Fund 

26,500 

 
Francine R. Zick, Bloomfield Hills 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  David G. Zick Scholarship Fund 
  Zick Innovative Student Scholarship Fund 

50,355 

 
Dale A. Zuck, Brevard, North Carolina 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

15,000 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 
Akervall Technologies Inc, Saline 
Anonymous Donor  
Anonymous Donor  
AO North America, Inc., Wayne, Pennsylvania 
Ramchandra K. Apte, Ann Arbor 
Charlene P. Archibeque, Menlo Park, California 
Hassan B. Azar, Wilmette, Illinois 
Robert M. Barrett, Studio City, California 
Robert H. Bartlett, Ann Arbor 
Robert F. Beck, Ann Arbor 
Rosemary R. Berardi, Saline 
Bristol-Myers Squibb Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
James and Gail Browne Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 

Ohio 
Douglas C. Bryant, Chatham, New Jersey 
The Capital Group Companies Charitable Foundation, Los Angeles, California 
Harish C. Chawla, Troy 
Daryl L. Clore, Northville 
The Hardin and Gail Coleman Donor Advised Fund at Morgan Stanley, Purchase, New 

York 
Mary & John Conlin Fund at Schwab Charitable, Pacific Palisades, California 
Alison M. Cooper, Ann Arbor 
Kimberly Creswell, Ann Arbor 
Dennis C. Crowley, Ann Arbor 
Yiren Dai, Shanghai, China 
Sandra K. Danziger, New York, New York 
Daniel R. Denison, Ann Arbor 
David A. Dorfman, Armonk, New York 
Pilar and Jared Dostal Account of the Ernst & Young Foundation, Secaucus, New Jersey 
Susan M. Edwards, Ann Arbor 
William S. Eisenberg, West Bloomfield 
W. Kristofer Erickson, New Canaan, Connecticut 
Eric A. Friedland, New York, New York 
Peter P. Garam, Irvington, New York 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, Seattle, Washington 
Frederick W. Gerstell, Vero Beach, Florida 
Melvin and Estelle Gelman Foundation, Washington, District of Columbia 
Dalos W. Grobe Revocable Living Trust, Detroit 
Stephen P. Hamm, Albuquerque, New Mexico 
The Hartford, Troy 
Clara Hwang, Novi 
Jerome A. Isler, Farmington Hills 
M & D Kaplowitz Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Marcia S. Katz, Tucson, Arizona 
Mark A. Katz, Miami Beach, Florida 



Page 2.18 
 

Janice Kozma Charitable Fund of the Douglas County Community Foundation, Lawrence, 
Kansas 

Kresge Foundation, Troy 
Lam Research Corporation, Fremont, California 
Lilly Endowment Inc., Indianapolis, Indiana 
Mary T. Lucchesi, Westlake, Ohio 
John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
Daniel McNamara, Van Buren Township 
Hugh and Constance Mehaffie Foundation, Kalamazoo 
Greg and Terri Maxwell Charitable Fund of the Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 

California 
Jeffrey R. Mensch, Port Chester, New York 
The Mitani Family Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Gift Fund, Warwick, Rhode Island 
Adil G. Mohammed, Flint 
Molitor Family Foundation, Mattawan 
Morgan Stanley, New York, New York 
Edurne Navarro Varona, Brussels, Belgium 
Ernest J. Newborn II, Ridgefield, Connecticut 
Newman Family Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
John F. Nickoll Living Trust, Los Angeles, California 
Nissan North America, Inc., Franklin, Tennessee 
Oakley Family Charitable Fund an American Endowment Foundation, Hudson, Ohio 
Samuel H. Packer III, Springfield, Virginia 
Primrose Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
Charles and Marilynn Rivkin Philanthropic Fund, Chicago, Illinois 
Robert Bosch LLC, Plymouth 
Mohammed Saeed, San Jose, California 
Elizabeth J. Schrock, Florence, Wisconsin 
Scott O. Schulz, Traverse City 
Ralph E. Senst, Winnetka, Illinois 
Shell Oil Company Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
Evelyn M. Siegel, Evanston, Illinois 
Phyllis Siegel Revocable Trust, Boca Raton, Florida 
Justin P. Snyder, Birmingham 
Southern Company Gas, Atlanta, Georgia 
Michael Streeter, Southfield 
Michael Touff, Denver, Colorado 
UnitedHealth Foundation, Minnetonka, Minnesota 
University of Michigan Credit Union, Ann Arbor 
Bethany L. Weeby, San Juan Capistrano, California 
William Young, Novi 
The Zelden Family Fund of the Goldman Sachs Philanthropy Fund, Albany, New York 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 

 
Bruce D. Blanchard, Grand Blanc 

This gift consists of an Edge Stretto Power Wheelchair given in memory of Anne 
Blanchard, for the benefit of Michigan Medicine. 

Mona Dembs, West Bloomfield 
This gift consists of a Group 3 Power Wheelchair given in memory of Mark Dembs, for 
the benefit of Michigan Medicine. 

 
James H. Geary, Richland 

This gift consists of a Q6 Edge Stretto Power Wheelchair given in memory of Judy 
Geary, for the benefit of Michigan Medicine. 

John Hritz, Ann Arbor 
This gift consists of two tickets to Emerson String Quartet 2022-23, for the benefit of the 
University Musical Society, and a Group 3 Power Wheelchair given in memory of Angela 
Barber, for the benefit of Michigan Medicine. 

 
Matthew McAllister, Marshall 

This gift consists of one Wieland Designs grey vinyl dental chair, one Van Wiese grey 
vinyl dental chair and cloth central seat, one Van Wiese orange-pink vinyl dental chair, 
and one wall-mounted Gendex, GX-700 x-ray machine, for the benefit of the Sindecuse 
Museum of Dentistry at the School of Dentistry. 

Par Sterile Products, Rochester 
This gift consists of one-thousand-eighty pairs of Ansell BioClean Clearview Single Use 
Cleanroom Goggles, for the benefit of the Environment, Health & Safety Department in 
the Chief Financial Office. 

 
Richard A. Zamojski, Brighton 

This gift consists of an Edge3 Power Wheelchair given in memory of Jackie Zamojski, 
for the benefit of Michigan Medicine. 
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